1.1
1.2
1.3

1.4

L5

1.6

1.7

1.8

1.9

03/04/16 REVISOR SGS/SA 16-6311

SENATE

STATE OF MINNESOTA
EIGHTY-NINTH SESSION

(SENATE AUTHORS: EKEN)
DATE D-PG OFFICIAL STATUS

03/23/2016 5238 Introduction and first reading
Referred to Finance

A bill for an act

as introduced

S.F. No. 3171

relating to health; providing for nursing facility moratorium exception funding;
amending Minnesota Statutes 2014, section 144A.073, by adding a subdivision.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 2014, section 144A.073, is amended by adding a

subdivision to read:

Subd. 15. Moratorium exception funding. In fiscal year 2017, the commissioner

may approve moratorium exception projects under this section for which the full

annualized state share of medical assistance costs does not exceed $1,000,000.

Section 1. 1



