03/04/16 REVISOR SGS/SA 16-6311 as introduced

SENATE STATE OF MINNESOTA **EIGHTY-NINTH SESSION**

S.F. No. 3171

(SENATE AUTHORS: EKEN)

1.1 1.2

1.9

DATE D-PG OFFICIAL STATUS Introduction and first reading Referred to Finance 03/23/2016 5238

1.2	relating to health; providing for nursing facility moratorium exception funding;
1.3	amending Minnesota Statutes 2014, section 144A.073, by adding a subdivision.
1.4	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA:
1.5	Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 2014, section 144A.073, is amended by adding a
1.6	subdivision to read:
1.7	Subd. 15. Moratorium exception funding. In fiscal year 2017, the commissioner
1.8	may approve moratorium exception projects under this section for which the full
1.9	annualized state share of medical assistance costs does not exceed \$1,000,000.

A bill for an act

Section 1. 1